FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) \* 2 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) TRADEMARKS ONLY Copyright 1994-97 LagaiStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 📤 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DRIDENT, LLC Name: WILLIAM J. COSTELLO Internal Address: Street Address: 904 Pebblebrook Lane ☐ Individual(s) Association ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership City: Fast Lansing State: MI ZIP: 48823 ☐ Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company 🖾 Individual(s) citizenship <u>United States</u> Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) ☐ Yes ☑ No Association \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Corporation-State \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_\_\_\_ ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ΩИ ☐ Yes Execution Date: MARCH 6, 2006 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,482,787 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🏧 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:.... 1 Name: <u>Da</u>vid J. Hurley 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Knechtel, Demeur & Samlan □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number. Street Address: 222 S. Riverside Plaza Suite 1410 06-1201 City: Chicago State: II ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David J. Hurley MARCH 8, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature TR<del>ADE</del>MAŘÍŘ

700249029

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmeREEL: 003270 FRAME: 0777...

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, DRIDENT, LLC, a dissolved Michigan limited liability company, whose address was Two Industrial Park Drive, Williamston, Michigan 48895 with a registered office address of 904 Pebblebrook Lane, East Lansing, Michigan 48823 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") had acquired and used the following mark (the "Mark");

Trademark HI & DRI <u>Trademark Registration Number</u> 2,482,787

Registration Date
August 28, 2001

WHEREAS, WILLIAM J. COSTELLO, an individual whose address is 904 Pebblebrook Lane. East Lansing, Michigan 48823 (the "Assignee") desired to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registrations therefore for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and present infringements therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor did and has assigned to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefore for the United States and throughout the world together with goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements therefore, which assignment is effective nunc pro tune as of April 4, 2003;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee to the extent such evidence is in the possession and control of the Assignor.

ASSIGNOR:

DRIDENT, LLC

A Michigan Limited Liability Company

William J./Costellb

Its Authorized Winding Up Manager

That on March 6th, 2006, the undersigned, a notary public, certifies that William J. Costello, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, appeared before me in person and acknowledged executing and delivering the instrument in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

\_\_, Notary Public

eaufort County, Michigan &C

My Commission Expires: 12/21/2014

RECORDED: 03/08/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0778